PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3041026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J MCLAIN	03/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATE, LLC
Street Address:	2575 TERESA COURT
City:	GREEN BAY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14203801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)831-0101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (920) 831-0100

Email: evanstrom@wilhelmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILHELM LAW, S.C.

Address Line 1: 100 W. LAWRENCE STREET, 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30687
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D. WILHELM
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Wilhelm/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Excutd_30687#page1.tif

PATENT 502994427 REEL: 033831 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Mate, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, and having principal address at 2575 Teresa Court, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54311, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in application for United States Letters Patent entitled

SAFETY BAND LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE CONTROL, Application Serial No. 14/203,801

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Mate, LLC</u> as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>Mate, LLC</u> its successors and assigns.

I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <u>Mate, LLC</u> or its representatives known to me respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>Mate, LLC</u>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>Mate, LLC</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

WHITE THE PARTY OF
<u>.</u>
<u>.</u> O

PATENT REEL: 033831 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 09/26/2014